
! s,, NO, I CONTRACT IDCOLIE . or
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT O

2. AMENOMENT/MOIFICATION NO 3. EFFECT: OA'T,4 REOUIS!rION.'PURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

M009 See block .6C. 1 hFRR-II-192
I dated: 6/14/2011

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 17.AOMINISTEREDBY (Iro"lerthanltome) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of ContractsI Div. of Contracts
Attn: Karla Carcia I Mail Stop: T"B-01-Bi0M
Mail Sto•: EqIB-01-BI0M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8, NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street crounty. StIae and ZIP Code) ( 9, BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLIDICFA1 ION NO.

MC,~ IN B. DATED kSFF! ITEM 11)

9538 LAGERSFIELD CIR IA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACrIOROER NO.

!iNRC-03-09-089
VIENNA VA 2218161712 NRC-0_-09-089

3B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 103462490 iFACII ITY CODE X 09-25-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7 is extended, Fis not extended.Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequwred) B&:20-li-5-156 JC:J4390 BCC:252A APPN:31X0200.120
FFS:113328 Obigates: $99,985.00
NAICS:541511

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X} A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN ' HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. FHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REF-LEC r THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sch as changes in paying offcer. appropriation da•l, etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

De.iHER (Specfytypeotmoifcatronadauthty) LIMITATION OF FUNDS (52.232-22) (APR 1984)

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1 is not, I is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/IMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section hmadangs. inetuditg solicitio•,vcontract sbtc matter whor fossibIle.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of 599,985 thereby increasing the obligated

amount and ceiling amount from $577,519.0 to $677,504.80.

Please see page two (2) for details.

Total Contract Ceiling: $677,504.80(Changed)

Total Obiigated Amountl: $677,504.80 (Changed)

Poriod of Performance: 9/25/2009 - 9/24/2011 (Unchanged)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as proided herein. all terms and Cond.'ions of the docjmeont rf'orenced in Item SA or I0A. as heretofore changed, Iremains -achanged arid in full force and offe.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type t pPant)

Wanda M. Brown

Contra idn f er

15B. CONTRACTOR]OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 4 16B UNITE T -SOF A A 16G. DATE SIGNED

(stgrsolur of person arrdrnnzerd to sign) taTContracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152.8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

suto 4sa ~VEWGAL

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.63)
Proscribed by GSA • FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

0169B2TEMPLATE - AfMOM



P

NRC-03-09-089
Modification No. 09

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $99,985.00 thereby increasing the
obligated amount and ceiling amount from $577,519.80 to $677,504.80.

Accordingly the following sentences from sections B.2 (2) and (b) are deleted in their entirety and substituted with the
following in lieu thereof:

B.2 Consideration and Obligation - Labor Hours (Jun 1988)

(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this contract for full performance is $677,504.80.
(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this delivery order is $677,504.80

The summary of total NRC Obligations to date is hereby as follows:

FY09 Obligation Amount $70,000.00
FY10 Obligation Amount $373,019.80*
FY11 Obligation Amount $234,485.00

Cumulative Obligations $677,504.80

*Note: The previous FY2010 total obligation amount was a typographical error that was made on a previous

modification.

This modification obligates FY2011 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


